OP \$40.00 3995071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walk-On Products, Inc.		07/17/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Blvd.	
City:	South Gate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3995071	CUREBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: cgntmdocket@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Koncel
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18101.316035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel
SIGNATURE:	/pjkoncel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CUREBOND Assgn#page1.tif source=CUREBOND Assgn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0556 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walk-On Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of North Carolina, and having its principal place of business at 1170 Chuck Taylor Lane,

Salisbury, North Carolina, 28147, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark CUREBOND (the

"Subject Mark") and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,995,071, issued July 12, 2011,

concerning the Subject Mark;

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 4095 Firestone

Boulevard, South Gate, State of California, 90280 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain

assets of Assignor, including the Subject Mark, the United States Trademark Registration

associated with the Subject Mark, and the goodwill symbolized by the Subject Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and

by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right,

title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said trademark, together with the good will

of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registrations thereof, and

the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks.

(Continued on next page).

Page 1 of 2

EXECUTED this 17 day of July, 2019.
WALK-ON PRODUCTS, INC.
By Scott S. Douglas
Title: President
STATE OF MISSOURI : : ss.
COUNTY OF Jasper:
On this 17th day of, 2019, before me personally appeared Scott S. Douglas, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing
nstrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes
herein set forth.
BETH M. CARNEY Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Jasper County My Commission Expires: September 01, 2019 Commission Number: 15419862 Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/17/2019

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 5 pt 1, 2019